
CHAPTER 12 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

12.1 Federal resources for science and technology 
12.1.1 Natural sciences and engineering 
12.1.2 Social sciences and humanities 

12.2 Major participants in natural sciences and engineering 
12.2.1 National Research Council 
12.2.2 Environment Canada 
12.2.3 Energy, Mines and Resources Canada 
12.2.4 Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council 
12.2.5 Agriculture Canada 

12.3 Major participants in social sciences and humanities 
12.3.1 Statistics Canada 
12.3.2 Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council 
12.3.3 National Museums Corp. 
12.3.4 National Library of Canada 
12.3.5 International Development Research Centre 

391 
391 
391 

^ 

392 
392 
392 
393 
393 
393 

393 
393 
393 
394 
394 
394 

12.4 

12.5 

12.6 

12.7 

12.8 

Application areas of federal funding 

Federal support to industry 

Federal support to universities 

Provincial research organizations 

National expenditures on R&D 

394 

394 

396 

396 

397 


