## CHAPTER 12

## SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

12.1	Federal resources for science and technology	391
12.1.1	Natural sciences and engineering	391
12.1.2	Social sciences and humanities	391
12.2	Major participants in natural sciences and engineering	392
12.2.1	National Research Council	392
12.2.2	Environment Canada	392
12.2.3	Energy, Mines and Resources Canada	393
12.2.4	Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council	393
12.2.5	Agriculture Canada	393
12.3	Major participants in social sciences and humanities	393
12.3.1	Statistics Canada	393
12.3.2	Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council	393
12.3.3	National Museums Corp.	394
12.3.4	National Library of Canada	394
12.3.5	International Development Research Centre	394
12.4	Application areas of federal funding	394
12.5	Federal support to industry	394
12.6	Federal support to universities	396
12.7	Provincial research organizations	396
12.8	National expenditures on R&D	397